DISTRICT COURT, GARFIELD (GLENWOOD SPRINGS) COUNTY, COLORADO

Court Address:

109 8TH STREET, STE. 104, GLENWOOD SPRINGS, CO, 81601

DATE FIL ED: January 26, 2024 3:22 PM

CASE NUMBER: 2023CW3183

In the Interest of: PUCKETT LAND COMPANY

A COURT USE ONLY A Case Number: 2023CW3183

Division: E Courtroom:

Order:Order Granting Unopposed Motion To Dismiss Application

The motion/proposed order attached hereto: GRANTED.

Issue Date: 1/26/2024

HOLLY KIRSNER STRABLIZKY

Stralazky

Water Referee

DISTRICT COURT, WATER DIVISION NO. 5, **COLORADO** Garfield County, Colorado 109 Eighth Street, Suite 104 Glenwood Springs, Colorado 81601 Telephone: 970-928-3062 CONCERNING THE APPLICATION FOR WATER **▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲ RIGHTS OF** Case Number: 23CW3183 PUCKETT LAND COMPANY (CA5884, W-862, W-862-ON THOMPSON CREEK, TRIBUTARY TO THE 76, 80CW223, 84CW135, CRYSTAL RIVER, TRIBUTARY TO THE ROARING 88CW191, 95CW298, FORK RIVER, TRIBUTARY TO THE COLORADO 02CW161, 10CW40, **RIVER IN PITKIN COUNTY** 17CW3107) ORDER GRANTING UNOPPOSED MOTION TO DISMISS APPLICATION THIS MATTER comes before the Court on Applicant's Unopposed Motion to Dismiss the Application ("Motion"). Having reviewed the Motion and being fully advised in the premises, the Court GRANTS the Motion and ORDERS as follows. Applicant's Application for Finding of Reasonable Diligence is dismissed with prejudice, each party to bear its own costs and fees. Dated: BY THE COURT: Holly Strablizky, Water Referee

Water Division No. 5